2003
2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011
2012

2013

2014

2015

2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

B T T
S SMICIPALIT =

~

Projects completed through Municipal Fund Grants

The Municipal Fund at the
Campbellford/Seymour Community Foundation

Growing Our Community
www.cscl.ca

is used for projects determined by the Municipality of Trent Hills.

Booth Street Reconstruction

Improve Accessibility to Municipal Offices
Compressor for Fire Department

Venture Van Purchase

Restoration of Town Clock

Improve Accessibility to Outdoor Pool

Sign for Campbellford Business Park
Physician Recruitment Program

Breathing Apparatus for Fire Department
Speaker for Economic Development Summit
Resurfacing of Petherick’s Road

Promotion of Health & Nature at Ferris Park
Creation of a beach at Ferris Park
Campbellford’s Centennial Celebration
Physician Recruitment Program

Breathing Apparatus for Fire Department
Campbellford Waterfront Project

MUREF Feasibility Study

BIA Christmas Wreath Decorations

Fire Department Extrication Equip. & Tank System
Showcase of Lights — Decorative Bridge Lights
Library Signage & Advertising

Heritage Brochure — partnered with Heritage
Society

Campbellford Waterfront Project /Bridge Lights
Concrete Skate Park Development

Heritage Sign - Rice growing on the Trent River
Kennedy Park Master Plan

MURF Committee Operations

Campbellford Waterfront Project/Bridge Lights
Campbellford Waterfront Project

Matching Grant for Skate Park Construction
Addition to Rotary Youth Centre in Kennedy Park
Revitalization of Kennedy Park

Top-up for Skate Park Expenses

Donor Sign for Kennedy Park

Start-up costs for Crowe Bridge Park

CSCF - Partial funding of Strategic Plan

Splash Pad / Kennedy Park Revitalization
Top-up for Splash Pad Expenses

Flourish — The Trent Hills Wellness Campaign
Wellness & Recreation Centre Planning
Flourish — The Trent Hills Wellness Campaign
Wellness & Recreation Centre Planning
Flourish — The Trent Hills Wellness Campaign
Recreation re-development Financial Plan
Wellness & Recreation Centre Planning
Flourish — The Trent Hills Wellness Campaign
Recreation re-development Financial Plan
Recreation re-development Financial Plan
Recreation re-development Financial Plan
Recreation re-development Financial Plan
Recreation re-development Financial Plan
Recreation re-development Financial Plan
Recreation re-development Financial Plan
Recreation re-development Financial Plan

62,938.25
20,000.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
25,000.00
30,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
17,500.00
2,500.00
54,457.00
3,000.00
15,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
17,500.00
78,286.47
17,000.00
11,000.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
300.00
2,500.00

94,792.58
35,000.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
8,000.00
69,037.07
67,590.00
75,000.00
40,000.00
25,000.00
52,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
7,000.00
144,924.00
30,000.00
57,000.00
20,000.00
45,000.00
5,000.00
39,500.00
54,280.60
12,000.00
28,500.00
106,450.00
96,112.00
115,500.00
71,281.28
73,500.00
40,350.00
77,432.52
74,781.81

In partnership with the Campbellford Lions Club

Re-allocated to Revitalization of Kennedy Park -2009

In partnership with the Rotary Club of Campbellford

Year 1
Year 2

Year 3
Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre

Campaign extended to December 2015

Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre

CAMPBELLFORD/SEYMOUR
COMMUNITY FOUNDATION



