

Projects completed through Municipal Fund Grants



The Municipal Fund at the Campbellford/Seymour Community Foundation is used for projects determined by the Municipality of Trent Hills.

2003	Booth Street Reconstruction	62 020 25	
2003	Improve Accessibility to Municipal Offices	62,938.25 20,000.00	
2004	Compressor for Fire Department	30,000.00	
	Venture Van Purchase	20,000.00	
	Restoration of Town Clock	25,000.00	In partnership with the Campbellford Lions Club
	Improve Accessibility to Outdoor Pool	30,000.00	in partite simp with the campacinora fions olds
2005	Sign for Campbellford Business Park	25,000.00	
	Physician Recruitment Program	20,000.00	
	Breathing Apparatus for Fire Department	17,500.00	
	Speaker for Economic Development Summit	2,500.00	
	Resurfacing of Petherick's Road	54,457.00	
	Promotion of Health & Nature at Ferris Park	3,000.00	
	Creation of a beach at Ferris Park	15,000.00	Re-allocated to Revitalization of Kennedy Park -2009
2006	Campbellford's Centennial Celebration	25,000.00	, and the second
	Physician Recruitment Program	20,000.00	
	Breathing Apparatus for Fire Department	17,500.00	
	Campbellford Waterfront Project	78,286.47	
2007	MURF Feasibility Study	17,000.00	
	BIA Christmas Wreath Decorations	11,000.00	
	Fire Department Extrication Equip. & Tank System	10,000.00	
	Showcase of Lights – Decorative Bridge Lights	5,000.00	
	Library Signage & Advertising	300.00	
	Heritage Brochure – partnered with Heritage	2,500.00	
	Society	04.702.50	
2000	Campbellford Waterfront Project /Bridge Lights	94,792.58	
2008	Concrete Skate Park Development Heritage Sign - Rice growing on the Trent River	35,000.00 1,000.00	
	Kennedy Park Master Plan	10,000.00	
	MURF Committee Operations	8,000.00	
	Campbellford Waterfront Project/Bridge Lights	69,037.07	
2009	Campbellford Waterfront Project	67,590.00	
2003	Matching Grant for Skate Park Construction	75,000.00	
2010	Addition to Rotary Youth Centre in Kennedy Park	40,000.00	In partnership with the Rotary Club of Campbellford
	Revitalization of Kennedy Park	25,000.00	, , ,
	Top-up for Skate Park Expenses	52,000.00	
	Donor Sign for Kennedy Park	3,000.00	
	Start-up costs for Crowe Bridge Park	5,000.00	
	CSCF - Partial funding of Strategic Plan	7,000.00	
2011	Splash Pad / Kennedy Park Revitalization	144,924.00	
2012	Top-up for Splash Pad Expenses	30,000.00	
	Flourish – The Trent Hills Wellness Campaign	57,000.00	Year 1
	Wellness & Recreation Centre Planning	20,000.00	
2013	Flourish – The Trent Hills Wellness Campaign	45,000.00	Year 2
	Wellness & Recreation Centre Planning	5,000.00	
2014	Flourish – The Trent Hills Wellness Campaign	39,500.00	Year 3
	Recreation re-development Financial Plan	54,280.60	Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
2045	Wellness & Recreation Centre Planning	12,000.00	Compaign outanded to December 2015
2015	Flourish – The Trent Hills Wellness Campaign	28,500.00 106,450.00	Campaign extended to December 2015 Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
2016	Recreation re-development Financial Plan Recreation re-development Financial Plan	96,112.00	Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
	Recreation re-development Financial Plan	115,500.00	Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
2017 2018	Recreation re-development Financial Plan	71,281.28	Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
2018	Recreation re-development Financial Plan	73,500.00	Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
2020	Recreation re-development Financial Plan	40,350.00	Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
2021	Recreation re-development Financial Plan	77,432.52	Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
2022	Recreation re-development Financial Plan	74,781.81	Campbellford Wellness & Recreation Centre
	•		